
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS  
HOUSING CALENDAR 2023–24
Operational dates including Dining hours of operations,  
and dine-in options are subject to change without notice.

FALL QUARTER Day Start Date End Date

Dining Plan Activation Fri. 9/15/23

Markets & Dining Locations: Phased operational hours Sat. 9/23/23

Start of Housing Contract Sat. 9/23/23

Housing/Dining Charges No Proration Period (New Move-ins/Move-outs) Sat.–Sat. 9/23/23 10/7/23

Fall Quarter Begins Mon. 9/25/23

Fall Quarter Instruction Begin Thurs. 9/28/23

Last Day to change Dining Plan Mon. 10/2/23

Triton Cash Bonus (Blue and Gold Plans only) Tue. 10/10/23

Veteran's Day Holiday Fri. 11/10/23

Thanksgiving Holiday Thurs.–Fri. 11/23/23 11/24/23

Markets & Dining Locations CLOSED Thurs.–Fri. 11/23/23 11/24/23

Housing/Dining Charges No Proration Period (New Move-ins/Move-outs) Sun.–Sat. 12/3/23 12/16/23

Fall Quarter Instruction Ends Fri. 12/8/23

Final Exams Sat.–Sat. 12/9/23 12/16/23

Fall Quarter Ends Sat. 12/16/23

2022–2023 Rollover Dining Dollars Expire Sat. 12/16/23

Winter Break Sat.–Fri. 12/16/23 1/5/24



WINTER QUARTER Day Start Date End Date

Winter Quarter Begins Wed. 1/3/24

Winter Quarter Move In Begins at 12 noon Sat. 1/6/24

Housing/Dining Charges No Proration Period (New Move-ins/Move-outs) Sun.–Sat. 1/7/24 1/20/24

Winter Quarter Instruction Begins Mon. 1/8/24

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Holiday Mon. 1/15/24

President's Day Holiday Mon. 2/19/24

Housing/Dining Charges No Proration Period (New Move-ins/Move-outs) Sun.–Sat. 3/10/24 3/23/24

Winter Quarter Instruction Ends Fri. 3/15/24

Final Exams Sun.–Sat. 3/16/24 3/23/24

Winter Quarter Ends Sat. 3/23/24

Spring Break Sun.–Sat. 3/24/24 3/30/24
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SPRING QUARTER Day Start Date End Date

Spring Quarter Begins Wed. 3/27/24

Cesar Chavez Holiday Fri. 3/29/24

Spring Quarter new Move In Begins at 12 noon Sat. 3/30/24

Housing/Dining Charges No Proration Period (New Move-ins/Move-outs) Sun.–Sat. 3/31/24 4/13/24

Spring Quarter Instruction Begins Mon. 4/1/24

Memorial Day Holiday Mon. 5/27/24

Housing/Dining Charges No Proration Period (New Move-ins/Move-outs) Sun.–Sat. 6/2/24 6/15/24

No Early Termination Requests Accepted Sat.–Sat. 6/1/24 6/15/24

Spring Quarter Instruction Ends Fri. 6/7/24

Final Exams Sat.–Fri. 6/8/24 6/14/24

Spring Quarter Ends Fri. 6/14/24

End of Housing Contract: All Apartments and Residence Halls close at 6pm Sat. 6/15/24

*Residents must vacate no later than 6pm

Any remaining 2022–2023 Dining Dollar balances will expire at 11:59PM on Sunday, 12/16/2023. 
Exception: Contracts terminated mid-academic year for reasons other than a campus housing shut down, will be prorated/adjusted and not eligible for dining plan rollover.

The “Housing/Dining Charges No Proration Period” is defined as a period where 
regardless of when you move-in or move-out during that time frame, there is no 
proration/adjustment of the housing and dining charges. You will be billed for the 
entire period. For example, the Fall Quarter “Housing/Dining Charges No Proration 
Period” is Saturday, September 23, 2023 to Saturday, October 7, 2023. If you move-in 
anytime during that time frame, you will be billed starting on September 23, 2023.

If you move-out anytime during that time frame, you will be billed through October 7. 
Please keep in mind that Housing and the Dining Plan are packaged together, so they 
are both prorated/adjusted together based on the approved move out date. If you have 
any questions regarding the “Housing/Dining Charges No Proration Period” please 
contact our office at housingcontracts@ucsd.edu or 858-534-4010.
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